LAMPIRAN

HASIL OLAH DATA

A. DATA DESKRIPTIF

1. Empirik
Descriptive Statistics
N [ Minimum | Maximum [ Mean | Std. Deviation
EEBERSYUKURA 58 38 59| 47,90 4,602
BODY_IMAGE 58 23 56 38,48 7,416
Valid N (listwise) 58

a). Hipotetik Body Image

Xmin = Jumlah Aitem x Skor Minimum
=12x1
=12

Xmax = Jumlah Aitem x Skor Maximum
=12x5
=60

M = Xmax + Xmin
2
=60+12
2
=36

SD = Xmax-Xmin
6
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b). Hipotetik Kebersyukuran

Xmin = Jumlah Aitem x Skor Minimum
=12x1
=12

Xmax = Jumlah Aitem x Skor Maximum
=12x5

=60

M = Xmax + Xmin
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B. KATEGORISASI NILAI PERCENTIL

1. Kategorisasi nilai percentil body image

Statistics
KATEGORISASI BODY_ IMAGE
N Valid 58
Missing 0
Percentiles 20 32,0000
40 34,6000
60 39,4000
80 46,0000
KATEGORISASI BODY IMAGE
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 23,00 1 1,7 1,7 1,7

24,00 1 1,7 1,7 3,4

28,00 2 3,4 3,4 6,9

30,00 1 1,7 1,7 8,6

31,00 3 5,2 5,2 13,8

32,00 5 8,6 8,6 22,4

33,00 3 5,2 5,2 27,6

34,00 7 12,1 12,1 39,7

35,00 1 1,7 1,7 41,4

36,00 4 6,9 6,9 48,3

37,00 2 3,4 3,4 51,7

38,00 1 1,7 1,7 53,4

39,00 4 6,9 6,9 60,3

40,00 1 1,7 1,7 62,1

41,00 3 5,2 5,2 67,2

42,00 1 1,7 1,7 69,0

43,00 1 1,7 1,7 70,7

44,00 2 3,4 3,4 74,1

45,00 2 3,4 3,4 77,6

46,00 4 6,9 6,9 84,5

47,00 2 3,4 3,4 87,9

48,00 1 1,7 1,7 89,7

49,00 1 1,7 1,7 91,4
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50,00 2 3,4 3,4 94,8
51,00 1 1,7 1,7 96,6
54,00 1 1,7 1,7 98,3
56,00 1 1,7 1,7 100,0
Total 58 100,0 100,0
2. Kategorisasi nilai percentil kebersyukuran
Statistics
KATEGORISASI KEBERSYUKURAN
N Valid 58
Missing 0
Percentiles 20 44,0000
40 46,6000
60 49,0000
80 51,0000
KATEGORISASI KEBERSYUKURAN
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 38,00 1 1,7 1,7 1,7
39,00 1 1,7 1,7 3,4
40,00 2 3,4 3,4 6,9
42,00 3 52 5,2 12,1
43,00 2 3,4 3,4 15,5
44,00 4 6,9 6,9 22,4
45,00 2 3,4 3,4 25,9
46,00 8 13,8 13,8 39,7
47,00 5 8,6 8,6 48,3
48,00 4 6,9 6,9 55,2
49,00 5 8,6 8,6 63,8
50,00 8 13,8 13,8 77,6
51,00 4 6,9 6,9 84,5
53,00 3 5,2 5,2 89,7
54,00 2 3,4 3,4 93,1
57,00 1 1,7 1,7 94,8
58,00 2 3,4 3,4 98,3
59,00 1 1,7 1,7 100,0
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Total 58 100,0 100,0

C. UJI ASUMSI

1. Uji Normalitas

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
;%BDEERLSYUKURAN— 58| 100,0% 0 0,0% 58( 100,0%
ESDY—IMAGE—MOD 58| 100,0% 0 0,0% 58( 100,0%
Descriptives
Std.
Statistic | Error
KEBERSYUKURA Mean 47,90 ,604
N_MODEL 95% Confidence Lower 46.69
Interval for Mean Bound ’
Upper
Bound 49,11
5% Trimmed Mean 47,81
Median 48,00
Variance 21,182
Std. Deviation 4,602
Minimum 38
Maximum 59
Range 21
Interquartile Range 5
Skewness ,259 ,314
Kurtosis 217 ,618
BODY_IMAGE_M Mean 38,48 ,974
ODEL 95% Confidence Lower 36.53
Interval for Mean Bound ’
Upper
Bound 40,43
5% Trimmed Mean 38,39
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Median 37,00
Variance 54,991
Std. Deviation 7,416
Minimum 23
Maximum 56
Range 33
Interquartile Range 12
Skewness ,296 ,314
Kurtosis -,479 ,618
One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test
KEBERSYU
KURAN_M [ BODY_IMA
ODEL GE_MODEL
N 58 58
Normal Parameters®” Mean 47,90 38,48
?)tgviation 4,602 7416
Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,100 ,124
Positive ,100 ,124
Negative -,082 -,070
Test Statistic ,100 ,124
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,200%¢ ,027°
a. Test distribution is Normal.
b. Calculated from data.
c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.
d. This is a lower bound of the true significance.
Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov® Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
KEBERSYUKURAN *
MODEL ,100 58 ,200 ,978 58 ,356
EODY—IMAGE—MODE ,124 58 ,027 973 58 217

*. This is a lower bound of the true significance.

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction




Frequency
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2. Uji Linierlitas

Case Processing Summary
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Cases
Included Excluded Total
N Percent N Percent Percent

BODY_IMAGE_MOD

EL * 58| 100,0% 0 0,0% 58| 100,0%
KEBERSYUKURAN _ ’ ’ ’
MODEL

Report

BODY IMAGE MODEL

KEBERSYUKURAN _ Std.
MODEL Mean Deviation
38 54,00 1
39 41,00 1 .
40 37,50 2 4,950
42 31,00 3 3,000
43 39,00 2 2,828
44 32,75 4 6,344
45 39,00 2 9,899
46 38,50 8 7,764
47 36,20 5 10,663
48 39,75 4 6,500
49 43,00 5 5,916
50 39,88 8 8,919
51 42,75 4 4,787
53 35,00 3 3,606
54 31,00 2 4,243
57 44,00 1 .
58 43,00 2 4,243
59 32,00 1 .
Total 38,48 58 7,416
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ANOVA Table
Sum of
Squares df |Mean Square| F Sig.
BODY_I Between Groups (Combined) 1034,058( 17 60,827 | 1,158 ,339
MAGE_ Linearity 6,693| 1 6,693| ,127| ,723
MOPEL Deviation from 1027,364| 16 64,210| 1,223| 294
Linearity
KEBERS " \vjithin Groups 2100,425| 40 52,511
YUKUR Total
AN_MO 3134,483| 57
DEL
Measures of Association
R R Squared Eta Eta Squared
BODY_IMAGE_MOD
EL* 046 002 574 330
KEBERSYUKURAN _ ’ ’ ’ ’
MODEL

3. Uji Homogenitas

Test of Homogeneity of VVariances

NILAI
Levene
Statistic dfl df2 Sig.
16,161 1 114 ,000




D. UJI HIPOTESIS

Correlations
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KEBERSYU

KURAN_M [ BODY_IMA
ODEL GE _MODEL

Spearman’'s rho KEBERSYUKURAN_ Correlation
MODEL Coefficient 1.000 097
Sig. (2-tailed) : 467
N 58 58

BODY_IMAGE_MOD Correlation
EL Coefficient 097 1000
Sig. (2-tailed) 467 :
N 58 58




